

CITY OF DORAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 8401 NW 53rd Terrace DORAL, FLORIDA 33166 Ph. (305)593-6740 Fax (305) 593-6617

DATE: October 1, 2019

WORK AUTHORIZATION FOR CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

TO: H & J Asphalt, Inc. 43¹⁰ NW 35th Avenue Miami, FL 33142 305-634-3342 305-634-3313 FAX

WORK ORDER No. 19-03 (ITB #2019-12)

TOTAL AMOUNT: \$12,811.20 (Not to exceed)

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK: The City of Doral authorizes the firm of H&J Asphalt, Inc. to proceed with sidewalk repairs located within Legacy Park by the City's Public Works Department, in accordance with the terms, conditions and specifications of the Contract Documents, (ITB#2019-12) "Milling and Resurfacing of Bituminous Paving, Miscellaneous Stormwater Improvement" Agreement. All road construction and repairs will comply with Miami-Dade County Public Works Manual Part 2 Design and Construction Section 51, Lime rock Base, Section 100, Prime and Tack Coats, Section 132, Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course, Section 133, Type S-1 Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course.

If Contractor fails to execute said Work Order in a timely manner and complete all work within 15 calendar days from the time this work order is executed. The City of Doral will be entitled to disqualify the Proposal, and revoke the award.

The performance of services associated with this Work Order will be executed on a 'Line Item' basis with a not to exceed amount of \$12,811.20 which includes a 10% contingency.

Contractor: H & J Asphalt, Inc.

BY:
NAME: 10877

TITLE: Presiden

OWNER: City of Doral

BY:
NAME: Albert P. Childress

TITLE: City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE SOLE USE

OF THE CITY OF DORAL:

BY: NAME:

Luis Figueredo, ESQ

TITLE: City Attorney

WITNESSES:

AUTHENTICATION:

SEAL:

BY:

1.

2.

NAME: Cennie Diaz TITLE: City Clerk